
131.00$                      

50.00$                        

N/A

250.00$                      

131.00$                      

131.00$                      

133.00$                      

33.00$                        

178.50$                      

227.50$                      

175.00$                      

131.00$                      

166.00$                      

325.00$                      

SOURCE:  Alabama Commission on Higher Education Annual Tuition and Fee Schedule.    

NOTES: * ASU is requesting Board of Trustees to revise to $131 to align with ACCS minimum rate.

** Athens State University is an upper-division institution and does not participate in a dual

enrollment program at this time.

*** UA is requesting Board of Trustees to revise to $131 to align with ACCS minimum rate.

University of West Alabama  

University of Montevallo

University of North Alabama

Alabama Commission on Higher Education

Dual Enrollment / Early College Tuition

Alabama Public Four-Year Institutions

2025-26

Published Standard Rate Per Credit Hour

Undergraduate

Troy University

University of Alabama***

University of Alabama at Birmingham

University of Alabama in Huntsville

Alabama A&M University

Alabama State University*

Athens State University**

Auburn University 

Auburn University at Montgomery 

Jacksonville State University

University of South Alabama  

ACT 2025-270 - Section 18 - "Colleges and universities which receive Education Trust 

Fund appropriations shall not set per-credit-hour tuition rates for dual enrollment or early 

college courses below the per-credit-hour tuition rate of the Alabama Community College 

System institutions as adopted by the ACCS Board of Trustees annually.  The Alabama 

Commission on Higher Education shall publish each college and university's dual 

enrollment tuition rates annually on their website and provide guidance to institutions to 

ensure compliance with this section." 


