## Alabama Commission on Higher Education Dual Enrollment / Early College Tuition Alabama Public Four-Year Institutions 2025-26

## Published Standard Rate Per Credit Hour

r ushished standard react i or order from		
Undergraduate		
Alabama A&M University	\$	131.00
Alabama State University*	\$	50.00
Athens State University**		N/A
Auburn University	\$	250.00
Auburn University at Montgomery	\$	131.00
Jacksonville State University	\$	131.00
Troy University	\$	133.00
University of Alabama***	\$	33.00
University of Alabama at Birmingham	\$	178.50
University of Alabama in Huntsville	\$	227.50
University of Montevallo	\$	175.00
University of North Alabama	\$	131.00
University of South Alabama	\$	166.00
University of West Alabama	\$	325.00

SOURCE: Alabama Commission on Higher Education Annual Tuition and Fee Schedule.

NOTES: \* ASU is requesting Board of Trustees to revise to \$131 to align with ACCS minimum rate.

ACT 2025-270 - Section 18 - "Colleges and universities which receive Education Trust Fund appropriations shall not set per-credit-hour tuition rates for dual enrollment or early college courses below the per-credit-hour tuition rate of the Alabama Community College System institutions as adopted by the ACCS Board of Trustees annually. The Alabama Commission on Higher Education shall publish each college and university's dual enrollment tuition rates annually on their website and provide guidance to institutions to ensure compliance with this section."

<sup>\*\*</sup> Athens State University is an upper-division institution and does not participate in a dual enrollment program at this time.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> UA is requesting Board of Trustees to revise to \$131 to align with ACCS minimum rate.